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Profile of investigated group 

Disease durationNo woman man

Diagnosis

N < 5 years > 5 years N age N age

44 51UC- active phase 38 15 23 20 (18-72) 18 (18-72)
38 47UC- nonactive phase 22 13 9 16 (18-72) 6 (18-72)

35 41
Irritable bowel syndrome( control) 12 - - 7 (18-48) 5 (18-45)
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Candida species isolates from gastric ulcers

C. glabrata
42,4%

C. albicans
38,7%

C. kefyr 4,2%
C. kruzei 1,84%

C. zeylanoides 3,69%
C. parapsilosis 3,69%

Department of Gastroenterology and Hepatology, Krakow

%����,� �������

*%$12$*�2*'-)&$0
(+'7�.)*&+21
3-1$+*�



),&2(3,.)-�&+$)&7$,&���(&$+���5$$E*��)1&242&/�'(�2,(-)77)&'+/�*&)&$�5)*�$4)-3)&$0
',1$�).)2,���6$+$�5)*�)�02(($+$,1$�8$&5$$,����%)&2$,&*�+$1$242,.�:.+'3%��;�),0
,'&� +$1$242,.� :.+'3%��;� &6$� ),&2(3,.)-� &+$)&7$,&���,&2(3,.)--/� &+$)&$0� %)&2$,&*

��

The frequency of symptoms in GU patients
at the beginning of observation

NS – statistically non-significant

GU significant

fungal colonization

GU nonsignif .

fungal colonization

Significance level

N Epigastric
pain

Group

38

43

Weakness Weight
loss

Vomiting Retroster
-nal pain

Dyspha
-gia

92%

83%

< 0,05

76%

68%

NS

60%

43%

< 0,05

31%

35%

NS

18%

29%

NS

18%

11%

NS
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Regressionof clinical symptoms in GU patients
in 4th week of observation.

NS – statistically non- significant

GU, signif.fungal
colonization

GU non-
signif.fungal
colonization.

Significancelevel

N Epigastric
pain

Group

20

43

Weakness Weight
loss

Vomiting Retroster
-nal pain

Dyspha
-gia

80%

98%

< 0,05

88%

99%

< 0,05

80%

90%

< 0,05

84%

99%

< 0,05

90%

96%
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93%
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weeks of observation

Changes in GU diameters in patients with nonsgnificant and
significant fungal colonization on consecutive gastroscopies
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Results of quantitative mycological  stool
evaluation of patients with UC and IBS.

< 5 years > 5 years Control

Fungal
concetntration

N
%

Active
phase

Nonactive
phase

N
%

Active
phase

Nonactive
phase IBS

> 10 5 CFU/g
10

13,8%

7

9,7%

3

4,1%

24

33,3%

18

25%

6

8,3%

1

1,3%

103 -104 CFU/g
18
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8

11,1%

10

13,8%

8

11,1%

5

6,9%

3

4,1%

11

15,2%
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Quantitative mycological determination of the C. albicans
colonization of gastric mucosa at day 25 after induction of ulcer.

Type of test

Percentage of animals 
infected with C. albicans

(concentration of 
C. albicans > 105 CFU/g) 

Vehicle
Candida alone
Candida + ASA                            
Candida + ranitidine                       
Candida + ASA + Lactobacillus
Candida + ranitidine + Lactobacillus

0
1,3 ± 1,2
85 ± 3,2
82 ± 2,8
33 ± 2,3
28 ± 1,4

Results are means ± SEM of 3 determinations on 6-8 animals.
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